## NOTICE OF CALLED MEETING OF THE CROSBY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Notice is hereby given that a Called Meeting of the Crosby County Commissioners Court will be held on Monday, August 27, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. in the Commissioners Courtroom in the Crosby County Courthouse, Crosbyton, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed; to-wit:

- 1. Discuss/Action: Set Salaries for the Elected Officials
- 2. Discuss/Action: Proposed Tax Rate
- 3. Discuss/Action: Open Bids on new grader for Precinct 1
- 4. Discuss/Action: Open Bids on Computer Management for Courthouse
- 5. Discuss/Action: Budget Workshop

Dated this \_\_\_\_<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2018 Commissioners Court of Crosby County

David Wigley, County Judge Crosby County

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of the above named Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of the said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and the door of the Crosby County Courthouse, at a place readily accessible to the public at all times on the \_\_\_\_\_th day of August, 2018 and said Notice is to remain so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2018

Tammy Marshall, County Clerk Crosby County